one (1) bid submitted was determined to be non-responsive from RoGar Management & 
Consulting; and one (1) no bid response from Gavarrete, Inc.; and 

WHEREAS, the lowest responsive responsible bidder for the Salvadore Park Project 
was T & G Constructors with their bid of $170,456.00 (one hundred seventy thousand four 
hundred fifty-six dollars), which is their base bid of $105,737.00 plus add alternates in the 
amount of $64,719.00 consisting of the restoration of racquetball courts, painting of perimeter 
fence, entrance gates and fence repairs, painting of seating wall, renovation of a bathroom